

Serial No. 1
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) No. 332/2025

Caveat No. 1661/2025

Ghulam Qadir Sheikh

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate

V/S

Tariq Mohi ud Din Sheikh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. N. A. Beigh, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Murshid Rashid, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

18.08.2025

Caveat No. 1661/2025

Heard learned counsel for the caveator. Caveat stands discharged.

CM(M) No. 332/2025

List tomorrow viz 19.08.2025 along with CM(M) No. 415/2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18.08.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"