

S.No. 28
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 332/2025 CM(5158/2025) c/w
CM(M) 415/2024
GHULAM QADIR SHEIKH(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate

Vs.

TARIQ MOHI UD DIN SHEIKH ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N.A. Beigh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Murshid Rashid, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
29-09-2025

1. Pursuant to order dated 19.08.2025, the record stands received. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the record transmitted by the learned Munsiff Judge is incomplete. He points out that the site plan forming Annexures (IX) and (X) to the application filed by the petitioner under Section 151 CPC is part of the record, however, the same has not been received.
2. Registry is directed to summon the complete record, including the site plan forming Annexures (IX) and (X) to the application, if the same forms part of the record before the Court of the Munsiff Judge, Budgam.
3. List on 06.10.2025, on which date, the interim application of the petitioner shall be considered.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29-09-2025
Mubashir