

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 332/2025 CM(5158/2025)
C/W CM(M) 415/2024**

GHULAM QADIR SHEIKH (SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Malik Fahad ul Haq, Advocate

Vs.

TARIQ MOHI UD DIN SHEIKH

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N.A Beigh, Advocate with
Mr. Mohd Murshid, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to report status of construction, along with the photographs on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 31.10.2025, along with the connected matter.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.10.2025

“Adil Ismail”