

|                     |
|---------------------|
| Serial No. 42       |
| Regular Cause List. |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 332/2025 CM(5158/2025)**  
**c/w i)CM(M) 415/2024 CM(6859/2024)**  
**Caveat 2662/2024**

**Ghulam Qadir Sheikh**

**...Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate with  
Mr. Malik Fahdul Haq, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**Tariq Mohi Ud Din Sheikh**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. N. A. Beigh, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Muhammad Murshid, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**31.10.2025**

1. List this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> of November, 2025 higher up.
2. Interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**31.10.2025**  
**Shoaib**