

Serial No. 27
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 332/2025
CM(5158/2025).
c/w i)CM(M) 415/2024
CM(6859/2024) CM(7060/2024)
Caveat 2662/2024

GHULAM QADIR SHEIKH(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Salfi Izhar, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Ashraf Malik, Advocate.

VERSUS

TARIQ MOHI UD DIN SHEIKH.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
24-12-2025

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.
List on 6th of March, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
24-12-2025
Showkat Khan